resources to address crime and safety by connecting and training safety ambassadors and personnel 
to City programs such as 311, MACRO, and the Neighborhood Enhanced Service Team; and 

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year (FY) 2025-2027 adopted biennial budget provides Two 

Million Dollars ($2,000,000) in funding to build on the Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollar 
($450,000) launch of the Commercial Corridor Safety and Ambassador Grants and established the 
Community of Practice from the FY 2025-2027 adopted budget, and 

WHEREAS, the Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) in funding for the Commercial 

Corridor Safety and Ambassador Program grants is available from the FY 2025-27 adopted budget,